

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2232/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2012 in CRABA
No.204/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KAUSHALYA S. WAGHMARE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARSHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,anticipatory bail)

Date: 21/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

We are inclined to entertain this special leave
petition so far as petitioner No.1 is concerned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition of the
petitioner No.1.

In the meanwhile, in the event the petitioner No.1
is arrested, she will be released on bail to the
satisfaction of the arresting authority.

The Special Leave Petition as against petitioner
Nos. 2 and 3 is dismissed.

However, petitioner Nos. 2 and 3, if so advised,
may apply for regular bail before the appropriate Court.
(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master