

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No.2232/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 05/03/2012 in CRABA No.204/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KAUSHALYA S. WAGHMARE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARSHTRA Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 04/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report reveals that the order of the Registrar dated 19th April, 2012, requiring the petitioner to file spare copy of the special leave petition, has not been complied with. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two days' time to enable her to file spare copy.

The prayer is allowed. The needful shall be done within two weeks from today, subject to payment of Rs.2,000/- as costs.

The costs shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(KUSUM GULATI)
|COURT MASTER

N.B. Learned counsel appeared for Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv. did not give his appearance slip.