

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2232/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2012 in CRABA No.204/2012, of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

KAUSHALYA S. WAGHMARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARSHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 22/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.  
Mr. Preshit V. Surshe, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
petitioner seeking adjournment for obtaining instruction regarding  
the stage of the proceedings initiated against the petitioner in  
crime in question, matter is adjourned for two weeks.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(Indu Satija)

|Court Master |